
 
 

Norfolk Hunt Club 
Hunt Fixtures 
October 2023 

Formal Attire 

 
Sat. Sept.30 Opening Day Meet, Blessing of the Hounds ** 

Mr. Dudley Willis 
9:00 AM 

 Charlescote Farm, 177 Farm Road, Sherborn 
Tea courtesy of the Norfolk Hunt Club Masters 
Carolyn Pope and Sarah Monaco  

 

Tue. Oct. 3 Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course  
240 North Street, Medfield 

8:00 AM 

Thu. Oct. 5 Hound Exercise 
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North Street, Medfield 

9:00 AM 

Sat. Oct. 7 Mr. and Mrs. Dwight Poler ** 
331 North Street, Medfield, MA 
Parking at the NHC Exercise Field 
176 Centre Street, Dover 
Then hack to the Poler’s for the 
meet.  
Potluck Tea after in the Exercise 
Field.  

9:00 AM 

 

 

 

Mon. Oct. 9 The Trustees Pegan Hill ** 
Top of Pegan Lane, Dover 
Tea courtesy of Beth Johnson  

10:00 AM 

Thu. Oct. 12 Hound Exercise 
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North Street, Medfield 
 

9:00 AM 

Sat. Oct. 14 Mr. George Fiske ** 
Full Circle Stables 
12 N. Main Street, Sherborn 
Tea Courtesy of the Full Circle 
 Barn Community 

9:00 AM 

Sun. Oct. 15 New England Hunter Trials 
Huntington Farm 
130 Justin Merrill Memorial Highway 
South Stratford, VT 05070 
www.greenmountainhounds.com 

9:00 AM 



 

Tue. Oct. 17 Ms. Mia Constable 
Millborn Farm 
97 Bullard Street, Sherborn 

 

8:00 AM 

 Thu. Oct. 19 Hound Exercise 9:00 AM 

 Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North St., Medfield 

 

 

Sat. Oct. 21 Barney’s Joy ** 
Barney’s Joy Farm 
14 Barney’s Joy Road, South Dartmouth 
Potluck organized by Mrs. Noel Estes 
noel.t.estes@gmail.com 
 

10:00 AM 

Tues. Oct. 24 Mrs. Theodore Iorio 
Apple Knoll. Farm, 36 Forest Lane, Millis 

8:00 AM 

Thu. Oct. 26 Hound Exercise 
Norfolk Hunt Steeplechase Course 
240 North Street, Medfield 

9:00 AM 

Sat. Oct. 28 The Stables at Green Acres Farm** 
Kim Wyke  
190 Maple Street, Sherborn 
Stirrup Cup hosted by Silverwood Farm & 
Jonathan Hodson-Walker 
Tea provided by the Stables at Green Acres Farm 

9:00 AM 

Sun. Oct. 29 Westport Hunter Pace 
Corner of Horseneck Road & Fisherville Lane 
Westport, MA 
More information at: 
www.norfolkhunt.com/westport-hunter-pace 

 
**Hilltopping available at this fixture 

 

8:00 AM 

 

Formal Teas as noted. If you would like to host a Saturday stirrup cup or tea, contact one of the 
Masters. Hound Exercises may be cancelled by the discretion of the Masters. 

 
Please check the website or call the Hunt Line to confirm times or  

changes because of weather. 
Norfolk Hunt Line: 774-893-4025 
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